www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28410-28414/2023

DINESH & ORS.

ITEM NO.39

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed application for deletion in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 12 to 14, 21, 23 to 26, 28 to 30 in SLP(C) No. 28411/2023. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is complete on other respondents, there is no appearance.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar