ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-C

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28410-28414/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23664/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23536/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23545/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23554/2023 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

DINESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-03-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list I.A. No. 43015 of 2024 in SLP(C) Nos. 28410-28414 of 2023 on 05.04.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)