SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28410-28414/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23664/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23536/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23545/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23551/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23554/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

DINESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 43015/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM. IA No. 43015/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 05-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Aviral Vikas Khare, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Md Anas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the I.A. No. 43015/2024 be posted along with the special leave petitions on 15.04.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**