SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. Nos. @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28410-28414/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23664/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23536/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23545/2023 13-10-2023 in WP No. 23554/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

DINESH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-05-2024 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Aviral Vikas Khare, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.

Mr. Arish Jain Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Md Anas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Md Sharyab Ali, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.

Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Saklani, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Mishra, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai, Hon'ble Mr.

Justice Satish Chandra Sharma and His Lordship.

- 2. Leave granted.
- 3. The appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed "Non-Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)